### 504160526 01/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4207202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN RAYMOND GREEN	11/22/2016
KEITH RICHARDSON	11/22/2016
JASON LEE WILDGOOSE	11/22/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROMASS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	STAMFORD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	ALTRINCHAM ROAD	
City:	WILMSLOW	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SK9 4AX	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15100034

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035838300

**Email:** mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEH333US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS S. WHITELAW	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas S. Whitelaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504160526 REEL: 040823 FRAME: 0900

UTILITY -WORLD
Atty Docket: DENESSES

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Martin Raymond Green, K		9	
	: post office address(es) appear(s) below, her seful improvements in <b>Method of Charge St</b>		bitanuk, (is (are) the owner of certain new	
	nafter referred to as the INVENTION) for wh		nited States Letters Patent was	
П	executed on even date herewith	men are approximent for c	The country proceedings to the country of the count	
Ħ	executed on:			
Ø		rial No. 15/100,034		
	established by PCT International Patent A	•	Filed:	
	WHEREAS, Micromass UK Limited			
Whose	e post office address is Stamford Avenue, Alt	trincham Road, Wilmslo	w, UK SK9 4AX	
	rafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous o ! States and throughout the world;	f acquiring the entire rig	ht, title and interest in and to the same in the	
Villigo	omes the avoid with the worth,			
4 CCI (^			t of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),	
	NOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said A			
	TION and application throughout the Unite			
	granted on any division, continuation, conti d interest in and to the said INVENTION th			
	or certificates in respect thereof and to claim		3 5 113 1	
	ris International Convention and all other av	. ,		
	d interest in and to any and all patents, pate		•	
	s and inventor certificates which may be gran	~		
	AV CON A COVERNION I		) W. Y	
N. CE.		,	legally may be required in connection with	
		, ,	ent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in	
	ited States and in foreign countries for said I m the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said IN			
	without further consideration and at ASSIG			
			ON that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession	
	rol and to provide further assurances and te			
	NOR in respect of the prosecution, maintena			
			strument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,	
	ors, administrators and other legal represent			
	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reque	ests the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and	
all Uni			GNEE of the entire right, title and interest in	
	the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and beho			
and suc	cessors, to the full end of the term for which	i such Letters Patent may	be granted, as fully and entirely as the	
same w	rould have been held by ASSIGNOR had this	s agreement and sale not	been made.	
	ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of D	IEDERIKS & WI-HTEL A	W. PLC to insert or complete any	
informa	ation in this document needed to effect its re-			
gnor Na	Mr.	Address		
e	Martin Raymond Green	17.561 (35	Grangecroft	
			26 Grange Road	
re Signe	*	Deserved	Bowdon, Cheshire, GB WA14 3EE	
94	116 MS COW	DOWG	on, Chesine, GD WAS+ 3DE	
ę.		Signature, /	1100	
	22 NOV 2016	A X	Ithia K Ween	
	22 NOV 2016.		Mus Kheen	

See following page(s) for additional joint assignors

Printed Name & Date

Printed Name & Date

Witnesses:

Signature

Signature

PATENT REEL: 040823 FRAME: 0901

# UTILITY -WORLD Atty Docket: DEH333US

(*************************************	<u> </u>		
Assignor Name	Address		
Keith Richardson	89 Marsh Lane		
Where Signed	New Mills		
WILMSCOW	High Peak, Derbyshire, GB SK22 4PP		
Western Western Commence Comme			
Date	Signature / /		
22-NOV-16	Signatury K. W. L.		
Witnesses:			
The state of the s			
543	Stan Eta 22/1/2016		
Signature	Printed Name & Date		
:			
Signature	Printed Name & Date		
Assignor Name	Address		
Jason Lee Wildgoose	110 Barcicroft Road		
Where Signed	Heaton Mersey		
WIMSLOW	Stockport, GB SK4 3PJ		
WILMSLOW  Date 22 - NAV-2016	0		
92-NOV-2016	Signature		
Witnesses:	· s · · · · · · ·		
	Stean 650- 22/1/2016.		
Signature	Printed Name & Date		
63	77		
Signature	Printed Name & Date		
Assignor Name	Address		
Assignor Name	Agaress		
Where Signed			
Date	Signature		
With canny			
Witnesses			
2	:		
Signature	Printed Name & Date		
Signature	Printed Name & Date		

See following page(s) for additional joint assignors

PATENT REEL: 040823 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 01/03/2017**